emeeot DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
CITY OF PORTLAND

AEL?EE:i;\eiid . il NSPECTION PERM‘T ‘SSUED
Ntached” Perthit Nugnber: 050789
JUL - 5 2005
This is to certify that ity Of Portland/Qwne
has permission to et up tent on August 26: re; W

AT 271 Park Ave 049 A001001

provided that the person or person
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

2pting this permit shall comply with a
ances of the City of Portland regulatin
ctures, and of the applicationonfile i

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-

ing or pa?Thereﬂf is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. Ciagpds (xm\l Cassy, € -20-6
Health Dept. ‘ ‘ é Z ?

Appeal Board
Other

Department Name Dirtclor Bui ng[«lnspectnon Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PermitNe PERMIT ISSUED
389 Congress Street. 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-p789 49 Ap01001
_ocation of Construction: Ywner Name: Jdwner Addrdss: ’ N Ph¢ne:
271 Park Ave City Of Portland 389 Congrpss st| UL ~ & 2005 | s44-930p
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address Phene
Owner Portland ClLIN AL DADTE b
Lessee/Buyer's Name *hone: 2ermit Type Ui UV T URVTLRN Zose: .
Tantc k (.) ~
Past Use: >roposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: |
Hadlock Field parking lot set up tent on August 26; remove $30.00 $0.00 1
tent August 29 FIREDEPT: [ approveg  INSPECTION: /L«u 1L
(] Denied Yse Goup: u Type: ' i
Proposed Project Description: (e ‘\" Ny

set up tent on August 26; remove tent August 29

signature: (sve ez, (e

2

=y

Signature:

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)

U

Action [ ] Approved [ | Approved w/Conditions [ ] “Penied”
Signature Date

Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval

jharris 06/16/2005

1 Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

[ ] shoreland
I:I Wetland

[ ] Flood Zone
|:| Subdivision

"] SitePlan

Jate:

Maj [ ] Minor [ | MM
M5

[] variance

"] Miscellaneous

[] Conditional Us

[1 Interpretation

[ ] Approved

[] Denied

Jate:

y“ Preservation
LNetin bistrict or Landmark
"] Does Not Require Review
"] Requires Review

[ Approved

[_] Approved w/Conditions

|} Denied

Date

b/l

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
| have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conformto all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit I PermitNo: | Date Applied For: (E:_BL '_J

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0789 | 06/16/2005 049 A001001
'EocTﬂon of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
271 Park Ave City Of Portland 389 Congress St () 874-9300
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Owner Portland
Lessce/Buver's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Tents B

Proposcd Use: Proposed Project Description:

set up tent on August 26; remove tent August 29 set up tent on August 26, remove tent August 29

| S 8 : N S—— - = B
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 06/17/2005
Note: Ok to Issue:

Dept: Builaing ~ Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: T'amrﬁ_):Mun.son —Approval Date:  06/29/2005

Note: Ok to Issue: Wi

1) This permit DOES NOT authorize any construction activities. The tent must be removed at the end of the event.

Deﬁt: Fire ~ Status: Apprgved with Conditions Reviewer:memiGreg Cass Aﬁprovaﬁ)ale? 06/20/2005

Note: Ok to Issue: ¥

1) Set up to comply with NFPA 101 Chapter 1]



Tent Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property tdxes.or user charges on any property within.
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

-

Location/Address of Construction: 3 1| ch\k | Ve . :
Date of Tent setup: Date of Tent breakdown:
- N .
'{—\l U'L\L'/‘;:\ A l,a;, 9\%5 Q {_:j.'_'Sl o "lL 52005 :
~ o — VIR
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# . ———
% ') L; - C) jC(/A
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address &
telephone: Fee: $ 38.00
\\‘
‘/\)o M end {'_}(J\ @635

The following must be Included as submissions:
1. Certificate of Flammabllity
2. Lefter of approval from property owner. If the City Is the owner, piease contact Ted Musgrave from
the Parks & Recreatlon @ 874-8793
3. Plot Plan showing the followlng:
I, Property lines
il. Parking
Iii. Bullding locatlons
4, Tent location, including dimensions of tent, exits and entrances in tent.
5. If the City is the property owner, Certificate of Insurance lIsting the City as additional insured.
Minimum amount of coverage Is $400,000.00

Whom should we contact when the permlt Is ready: e’ ‘:Ftkf 33
Mailing address:

PHONE: _824(-930C

We will contact you by phone when the permit Is ready. You must came In and plck up the permit and
review the requlrements before starting any work. with a Plan Reviewer. A STOP WORK ORDER WILL BE
ISSUED AND A $100.00 FINE LEVIED IF ANY WORK STARTS BEFORE THE PERMIT IS PICKED UP.

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION [S NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, ar that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that
hove been authorized by the owner ak?ppﬁcaﬂon as his/her autharized agent. | agree to conform to all applicobls iaws of this
SCi

Jurisdicfion. In addlffion, If a permit far w@ik de. in this application Is Issued, | certify that the Code Official's authorized representative
shall have the outhority 1o enter af argas covers Is permit at any reasonable hour 10 enforce the provisions of the codes opplicable

fo this permit. V)

s
% /) e a
Signature of appllcontzj sz%(/ %@ Date: (,/ %55
7 7 S

/

This is NOT c?érmit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.




Page 10f 1

Geoffrey lacuessa

From: "Arthur Stephenson " <ARTHUR@portlandmaine.gov>
To: <TvM@portlandmaine.gov>; <geoff@portlandseadogs.com>
CC. <mjn@ci.portiand.me.us>; <Andy@portiandmaine.gov>; <ARL@portlandmaine.gov>;

<DMARTIN@portiandmaine.gov>; <GG@portiandmaine.gov>; <LARRYL@portlandmaine.gov>;
<LDobson@portlandmaine.gov>; <MES@portiandmaine.gov>; <Peter@portiandmaine.gov>;
<SLD@portlandmaine.gov>

sent: Wednesday, June 08,2005 1:06 PM

Subject: Re: largetents in hadiock stadium parking lot

If the Sea Dogs comply with all city policies as to tents, including calling dig safe prior to set up, we
have no issues with use of a tent in the requested lot (Hadlock Field Lot A) on these dates. Thank you.

i have referred you overto the PAF staff.... asthey oversee the lots for sea dogs events, etc.

arthur - the sea dogs want to erect a LARGE tent (@ 40 x 160") in the parking lot during some days of
their games (july 11-15; aug. 10-15; aug. 24 - 28). the tent would be used for business picnic outings
prior to games..

these tents would be similar to the one tent they had up there last summer.

the tent permit applicationsthat geoffis completing & the inspections office call for city staff to sign
off on the forms, giving permission for the group to install the tent on city property.

would u pls e-mail back inspections staff (mike nugent, marge smuckal, donnamartin, gayle guertin,
and last but not least - lannie dobson) to let them know that you've ok'ed the large sea dog tents in the
lot.

thanks. 1've cc'ed all those folks....

6/8/2005
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A PLUS PARTY RENTAL

883 4352
TO: 12878834352

Dxte manvfachued

—

Certificate of Flame Resistance

lapurh By

RN YOER MANURAL | {RING ING
X1 PHOGREAA APACET
140, BOVEN, OHIO M8 )?
»

08/10/02

| REn | FABD FABRIC NUMBEH |

This ia 10 cortily that the materiale doscribod below are Ramg-ratardant and inhersntly nonflammabio.
Fon CHARMECKE TRWYS 1Nc ADDREBE 5248 SRANTYTOMM O%

CITY ENOLT RTATE I 1647397151

The articlen cdazcribud below gro made from s (inma-rusiatent abrc or mataral ragletered and approved by the Sala
| lro Marshat tor such ygo

The | Iama Retardani Procoes Usad Wil | NOT Be Removed By Washing

* FABRIC MFETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SBEGIFICATIONE UISTED BELOW INDICATLD BY M
X[~ NFPA-701 (Largo Scalc) ,} [ MIL-C-43006 . FMv33.302

| | CANULG-8108-M87 _ /, / , Qom
b , g‘.

Jupmsrviacs. Qualty Conbol

ENYDER MANUFACTURING ING. V‘«, M i ___

PRV 18108 BARK BLUE 619 ! aLowd

sTVLE
16376 VBL Ko
CONTROLNO, 18976 cusmuen ORDEH NO. .
10/02
SNYDER B-ORNERNO, _ 42838 DAl PROCESSED ®ne
W e
YARDS OR QUANTITY baaid

DATE CERTIFIED

410 4 966 RO

Bate manulxtuwd

Certificate of sflame Resistance
[HncI6 TERED FABRIC MijmPR] ISMUR HY

ENYDER MANUFALTUHING, ING
140.01

us/28/0Q

b 1 1 e

30 PROGRESS STREFT
DOVEN, ORI 44833
T'hla i ko curtily that tho matenials doegribod batow ars flurne-rederdant and inherenty nonNammabie.
FQR  CMARMECKE YEWTS Iut ADDRESS S5 SAMTYTON D

CiTyY ROGHOLT STATE W1 BAA73-9189

The anides described bolow are made from a Hame-raalaiant inbne o mlnorhl registered and approvod by the Stte
Fira Marchal for such use.

The Flame Retadant Procceo Usod WILL NOT Be Remavad By Wishiny

* FABRIC MEETS THE REQUINEMEN [ & OF THE SPCCIFICATIONS L IETED BELOW INDICATED 8Y ﬁ
¥ NFPA-701 (Lorge Scale) /-; (] MiL-C-43008 | Fmvss-so2

7] CANULC-8108-187 " ¢ gensy’

BNYDEN MANUFAGTURING INC. By [ ‘,4' gz.-a 7 AL :{y o

TYLE MV 13108 DARK BLUE 61" N1-GLDBS
3

Bupcrvivor. Guality Gontmi

15261 “vaL xEx

CONTROL NO

BNYUER B.ORDERND,  148%4

CUSTOMER QROBR NO
RATE PROCESSED __

0ay 28702

]

09/72/02

4104384 NL

YARDY OH QUANTITY DATP CERTIPIED




ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

oPID H DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
PORME-1 06/15/05

PRODUCER

0 Banknorth Ins Agcy Inc (SP)
P.0. Box 406

THIS CERTIFICATEIS ISSUEDAS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

Portland ME 04112-0406
Phone: 207-775-6000 Fax:207-775-0339 INSURERSAFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED INSURERA  Transportation Insurance Co 20494
INSURER B
’\I;"Q_r%fangi Mal ne Basebal 1, Inc NSURER G
Po rtl ané V\e%;:3 04104 INSURER D
INSURER E
COVERAGES

POLICIES AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEENREDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REOUIREMENT.TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENTWITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

City of Portland
Attn: Ted Musgrave
389 Congress Street
Portland ME 04101

‘ NSRADUT] POLICY EFFECTIVE JPOLICY EXPIRATION
LTR JINSRQ TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DDAYY) | DATE (MM/DD/YY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE [s1,000,000
A X | COMMERCIAL GENERALLIABILITY | TCP1043487368 04/08/05{ 04/08/06 | PREMISES|Ea occurencs) $3,000,000
] CLAIMS MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Anyone person)  § 15 ,000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 1,000,000
X |Liqg Liab $1 M GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PRODUCTS- COMPIOP AGG | 2 ,000 ,000
POLICY R LOC Ben. 1.000.000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT :
ANY AUTO (Ea accident]
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY ;
SCHEDULEDAUTOS [Per person)
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY R
NON-OWNEDAUTOS (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE $
(Per accident)
GARAGELIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC | $
AUTO ONLY 266 | s
EXCESSNMBRELLALABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $
L $
DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION $ $ -
WT STATU- O
WORKERS COMPENSATIONAND
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY TORY LIMITS . EA
ANY PROPRIE TORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE EL EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? EL DISEASE -EA EMPLOYEE] §
Ifyes, descnbe under
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E L DISEASE- POLICY LIMIT | §
OTHER
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONST VEHICLES 7 EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT | SPECIAL PROVISIONS
rhe City of Portland is an additional insured on the General Liability with
respect to the named insureds operations only if required by written
zontract. RE: 7/11/05-7/15/05; 8/10/05-8/15/05; 8/25/05-8/29/05
CERTIFICATEHOLDER CANCELLATION
PORTCIT | SHOULDANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURERWILL ENDEAVORTOMAIL 10 DAYSWRITTEN

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURETO DO SO SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT$ AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

TD Banknorth Ins. Agency, Inc.

ACORD 25 (2001108)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988




IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)
]

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

(Q/S 200 S

Received from

Location of Work i) cC L.— <DC\. N g

Cost of Construction $

Permit Fee $

Building (IL) ___  Plumbing (I5) ___ Electrical (I2) ___  Site Plan (U2) ___
Other

ceL:_ 7 9 /4 /

Check #: Total Collected s

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted
upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will
be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be
granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the

receipt less $10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant’s Copy
YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK - Permit Copy





